

Press Release 30 November 2023 14:45:00 CET

Soltech Energy Sweden AB (publ) changes Certified Adviser to Carnegie Investment Bank AB (publ)

Soltech Energy Sweden AB (publ) today announces a change of Certified Adviser from Erik Penser Bank AB to Carnegie Investment Bank AB (publ).

Soltech Energy Sweden AB (publ) has entered into an agreement with Carnegie Investment Bank AB (publ) regarding the position as Certified Adviser. Carnegie Investment Bank AB (publ) will take over as Certified Adviser on [November 30, 2023].

For more information:

Stefan Ölander, CEO, Soltech Energy Sweden AB

Phone: 070-739 80 00

Mail: stefan.olander@soltechenergy.com

Niclas Lundin, CFO, Soltech Energy Sweden AB

Phone: 072- 071 03 09

Mail: niclas.lundin@soltechenergy.com

About Soltech Energy Sweden AB (publ)

Soltech is a comprehensive supplier that develops, sells, installs and optimizes solar energy solutions for our customers' needs. Soltech Energy Sweden AB (publ), is traded on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market under the short name SOLT and has approximately 80 000 shareholders. The Company's Certified Adviser is Carnegie Investment Bank AB (publ). For more information see: https://soltechenergy.com/en/

Image Attachments

Soltech Solcellsfasad

Attachments

Soltech Energy Sweden AB (publ) changes Certified Adviser to Carnegie Investment Bank AB (publ)